From: Peel, Jackson
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Representative Robinson to Host Second Annual Father-Daughter Tea Event

**Date:** Monday, June 12, 2023 2:23:48 PM

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 12, 2023

## **CONTACT**

Lauryn Ballard <u>Lauryn.Ballard@myfloridahouse.gov</u> Office of Representative Robinson 305-620-3711

## Representative Robinson to Host Second Annual Father-Daughter Tea Event

Miami Gardens, Fla. – Next weekend, Representative Felicia Simone Robinson (D) will be hosting the second annual Father Daughter Tea event in her district.

**Representative Robinson's** office will be working with local community organizations to distribute over 150 tickets to district residents who wish to participate in the second annual **Father Daughter Tea** event. The goal is to provide young girls between the ages of 4 and 16-years-old with a space to reflect on proper etiquette and effective communication during an afternoon of refreshments and celebration with their fathers. Through this celebration, **Rep. Robinson** seeks to uplift her community by strengthening relationships and familial bonds.

"Etiquette creates self-confidence. When we know how others expect us to act and we can easily follow those expectations, we feel more comfortable being our authentic selves within those boundaries. It isn't just about trying to keep up with every new rule or social code, instead, what is most important is how our actions make us feel about ourselves."

The **Father Daughter Tea** event will take place from 2PM to 4PM on Saturday, June 17th at the Miami Gardens Senior Center at 18330 NW 12th Avenue Miami Gardens, Florida. All interested citizens and district residents are invited to attend. Tickets are currently available on Eventbrite.